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SOCIAL SECURITY

Jwrc27,2071

Dr. Orly Taitz, Esq.
Defend Our Freedoms Foundation
29839 Santa Margarita Parkway
Suite 100
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Dear Dr. Taitz:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated
October 4,2A10, in which you requested the dates for the Form SS-5 revisions.

Although we previously responded that FOIA does not require agencies to answer
questions or do research in order to respond, we created a document in response to your
FOIA request that provides the information you requested. I have enclosed the document
showing dates for the Form SS-5 revisions. In addition, we are providing another copy of
Stanley Ann Dunham's SS-5, which shows a clearer revision date.

We hope you find this information useful.

Sincerely,

,Aa"*./ ktv:r;"A'
Dawn S. Wiggins
Freedom of Information Officer

Enclosures



Versions of Form SS-5

I 1936: First version
2 9t42
3 7ls6
4 7169

5 1A169

6 2/73
7 7/74

8 9175
9 t/76
10 tr/77
l1 2t78
t2 5178

t3 8178

l4 ru78
l5 8t79
l6 9/79
I7 10/80
18 2/81
t9 l0/81
20 7t82
21 tU82
22 U83
23 8/83
24 v84
25 5/84
26 8t84
27 1/85

28 8/85
29 10/86

30 rU86
31 2t87
32 2/88
33 3/88
34 5/88
35 9189

36 2198

37 3l20at
38 n/2a02
39 9/2003
40 r0t2003
41 t2t2005
42 512006

43 8t2009
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BARACK HUSSEII{ oBAMA9 11
!'la-teAugu st 4, 19bl 7 ZLy
Honolulu Oahu
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SARACK HUSSEIN OBAI,IJ\ AfricErn
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Dr.Orly Taifz, Esq.
29839 Santa Margarita Parkway, STE 100
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688
Tel: (949) 683-5411; Fax (949) 766-7603
E-Mail: dr_taitz@yahoo.com

UNITED STTES DISTRICT COURT
FOR TFIE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Dr. Orly 1ait4 Esquire, Pro Se,
Plaintiff

Barrack Hussein Obama,
Detbndant

Civil Action:

Affidavit of John N. Samsson

l. My name is John N. Sampson. I am over 18 years of age, am of sound mind and free of
any mental disease or psychological impairment of any kind or condition.

2. I am a citizen of the United States of America. I am 59 years old, and w'as bom in
Jackson Heights, Queens, New York and raised in the State of New York.

3. I am the Chief Executive Officer, Orvner, and Operator, of CSI Consulting and
lnvestigations LLC, a consulting and private investigative firm registered with the Secretary of
State of Colorado as a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado,
The compny was fbrmed in the State of Colorado on January 2,2009 and is in good standing
with the Secretary of Stale of Colorado. Colorado does not have any licensing requirements or
provisions for private investigators.

4. I am a retired Senior Deportation Oflicer of the United States Department of l{omeland
Security, Immigration and Customs Enforcement (lCE), having retired after 25 plus vears of
credible federal service, on August 30, 2008. (See Exhibit "A", attached)



5. As a resuh of my former emplo-vment, and in lurtherance of my current employrnent, I

hal'e appeared as afi expert witness in numerous courts thraughout the United States, having

been admitted as an expert witness in the areas of immigration law, irnmigration enforcernent,
immigration fraud, immigration maniage fraud. vise fraud, Violence Against Women Act fiaud.
and as a forensic document anal-vst. The States in rvhich I've testified as an expert rr'itness

include Colorado, New York, Arizona. Florida. Netrraska. I have also been endorsed as an expert
witness relating kl th€ aforementioned areas in Califirrnia, Massachusetts, and F'lorida.

6. I have personal knorvledge ofall ofthe facts and circumstanees described herein belaw
and rvill testilj.'in open court to all of the same.

7 From my personal experience having dealt with the veril'ication of social securit!
numbers being used by illegal aliens in violation nf la'.v, when there is a need for verification of
the legitimacy of a Social Security number, certain information can be, and is routinely, obtained
from the Social Securiry administration on questionable social security numbers that is permitted

to be released under the Privacv Act. This infbrmation is of non identifiing nature and includes.

but is not limited to:

a. The exact date that the social security number in question uas issued,

b. The zip code to rvhich the Social Securit-v number cerd was mailed to,

c. I'he age of the applicant at the time they applied lirr the Social Secunry" number in
question.

d. The gende r oi the applicant w'ho applied for the Social Secunty numtrer in
question.

8. While this inlbrmation does not provide the identig of the account holder rvhieh is

Privacy Act protected. it is beneficial in determining if a suspect social security number is being

used fraudulently or being misused by someone other than the righttul account holder rvithout
violating the provisions of the Privac-v Act. lf the Social Securit.v Adrninistration should refuse to
provide the requested infonnation, a court order directing the relea-se of the aforernentioned non

identifuing information u,ould be useful and beneficial in determining if a particular social
securit,v number rvas being misused in violation of Title 42 United States Code, Section
408(aX7XB), a iblony cognizable under the larvs of the United States.

I I swear under the penalties olpequry that all the facls stated and circumstances described
above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and beliei

10. I have not been compensated for making this aflidavit.

Further, Alllant s*1'eth not.

Signed and esccuted rn Slrasburg. Colorado on ,t',i, 13 tl day o[ Septcrnber, ]0 10.
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'.4r* L'. [\a----
\-) .lohn N. Sampson

,i
Signed and subscribed to this , - : - da1' ol' se ptember, 20 l0 in Strasburg, Adams Countv,

State of Colorado.
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U.S- Immigration
and Customs
Enforcement

tt,t_lc 22
Mr. John Sampson
Oflice of Detention and Removal Operarions
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Denver Field Office
4730 Paris Street
Denver, CO 80239

Dear Mr. Sampson:

On the occasion of your retirement after more than 25 years of service, I would like to take this
opporlmity to exprcss my sincerest appreciation and best wishes.

In the course of your dedicated service to the Immigration and Naturalization Service
and your time with the Depadmenl of Homeland Security, U.S. lmmigration and Customs
Enforcanent, w€ have seen many changes and accomplishments and you have contributed
significantly to those. Your expertise and prrrfessionalism were displayed in all aspects of your
work.

You have distinguished yourselfthrough the years and you should feel proud ofyour lasting
accomplishments. Yow knowledge and dedication will be greatly missed, but know that the
prograrn and agency have benefited greatly because ofyour work and nurnerous contributions.

On behalf of the Office of Detention and Removal Operations, I extend our most sirrcere
appreciation. We wish you all the best in yotr future endeavors and much happiness for you and
your family-

. Sincerely, [ ;
, ^ l.,r

r7#rt /::-
9ames TlHayes, Jf.

Acting Director '\--'

www"rce.gov


